Loadlimiter 63
MCB Distribution Boards
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Dorman Smith
Switchgear Limited
Our product range begins with single-pole and neutral distribution board
systems and continues up to custom designed, factory built low-voltage

9 323 4.3 DA09X
12 377 4.8 DA12X
15 430 5.3 DA15X
18 484 6 DA18X
22 555 7 DA22X
Service Centres
• Accepts all DIN-rail mounted devices
• Available in 8 to 24 modular ways
• IP4X Ingress Protection
• No earth or neutral bar provided
• Height is 250mm and depth is 116mm. Width as per table below.
Modular
Single Pole Ways
Width (mm) Weight (kg) Product Code
8 270 3.8 DAS08X
11 323 4.3 DAS11X
14 377 4.8 DAS14X
17 430 5.3 DAS17X
20 484 6 DAS20X
24 555 7 DAS24X
Loadlimiter 63
Surge Protection
Type 1 Class 1
• Tested to withstand 10/350mS waveforms

• Plug-in replaceable modules
• Maximum cable termination capacity is 35mm²
Device Type Product Code
Single Pole and Neutral/Earth protection DSPM1PN
MOV replacement plug-in module DSPML
MOV neutral/earth replacement plug-in module DSPMNE
NOTE: It is recommended that surge protection devices are fed by a 63A Type C MCB,
63A MCCB or 63A fused disconnector to provide isolation and protection.
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
5
Loadlimiter 63
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Current
Rating (A)
Sensitivity (mA) Poles Product Code
63 30 2 EE63/30/2
63 100 2 EE63/100/2
63 300 2 EE63/300/2
80 30 2 EE80/30/2
100 30 2 EE100/30/2
100 100 2 EE100/100/2
100 time delay 100 2 EES100/100/2

5 x Single Pole MCB blanks and 5 x busbar terminal blanks DBXBM
5 x Half Pole MCB blanks DBXBH
Cable termination (mm²) Product Code
35 DBXD0
70 DBXD1
6
Current
Rating (A)
B Type
Product Code
C Type
Product Code
D Type
Product Code
6 K1PB06 K1PC06 K1PD06
10 K1PB10 K1PC10 K1PD10
16 K1PB16 K1PC16 K1PD16
20 K1PB20 K1PC20 K1PD20
25 K1PB25 K1PC25 K1PD25
32 K1PB32 K1PC32 K1PD32
40 K1PB40 K1PC40 T1PD40 *
50 K1PB50 K1PC50 T1PD50 *
63 K1PB63 K1PC63 T1PD63 *
Single Module RCBO
• Meets the requirements of EN 61009
• Single module: Type AC
• 10kA Rated breaking capacity

• 10kA Rated breaking capacity to EN 60898
• 15kA Rated breaking capacity to EN 60947-2
• Contact position indicator
• Maximum cable termination capacity is 35mm²
*6kA rated breaking capacity to EN 60898 and 10kA rated breaking capacity to EN 60947-2.
Looks physically different to K series MCBs.
Current
Rating (A)
Sensitivity
(mA)
B Type
Product Code
C Type
Product Code
6 30 KR1PB0630 KR1PC0630
10 30 KR1PB1030 KR1PC1030
16 30 KR1PB1630 KR1PC1630
20 30 KR1PB2030 KR1PC2030
32 30 KR1PB3230 KR1PC3230
40 30 KR1PB4030 KR1PC4030
45 30 KR1PB4530 KR1PC4530
6 100 - KR1PC06100
10 100 - KR1PC10100
16 100 - KR1PC16100
20 100 - KR1PC20100
32 100 - KR1PC32100
40 100 - KR1PC40100
Current
Rating (A)
Sensitivity
(mA)
B Type
Product Code
C Type
Product Code
6 30 KR2PB0630 KR2PC0630
10 30 KR2PB1030 KR2PC1030
16 30 KR2PB1630 KR2PC1630
20 30 KR2PB2030 KR2PC2030
32 30 KR2PB3230 KR2PC3230
40 30 KR2PB4030 KR2PC4030
Device Type Outputs Width (mm) Product Code
1 Phase or 3 Phase digital
multi-function meter
Pulse and

PAGE 12
Metering
The Integra Ri3 DIN-rail multi-function meter can be installed integral to a
single-metered board. Panel mount Integra Ci1, Ci3 and Ci5 meters can also be
used in conjunction with a DBXYA3 or DBMSB add-on enclosure. We also offer a
range of factory assembled metered Power & Lighting split boards made to
match your requirements.
PAGES 17-22
10
Outgoing Triple
Pole Ways
Height (mm) Weight (kg) Product Code
4 544 10 DBX04R
6 598 11 DBX06R
8 651 12 DBX08R
12 758 15 DBX12R
16 865 18 DBX16R
20 1025 22 DBX20R
24 1132 27 DBX24R
Incoming Enclosure for 250A MCCB  -  Product Code: DBXYA3
• Add on enclosure to house any 3 Pole or 4 Pole YB3 Frame MCCB up to 250A
• Enclosure has the facility to mount two panel mounted meters using available knockouts
• Dimensions: Width 484 x Height 321 x Depth 159 mm

• Maximum cable termination is 50mm². Can accept incoming cables up to 70mm² by using
  Product Code: DBXD1 Direct Connection Kit
Loadlimiter 63
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
RCCB
• Meets the requirements of EN 61008
• Maximum cable termination for 40A to 63A is 25mm² and 100A is 35mm²
• Type AC
• Requires Product Code: DBXCKR Connection Kit for mounting and connection to the busbar
• Width: 70mm
Current Rating (A) Sensitivity
(mA)
No. of
Poles
Product Code Connection Kit
40 30 4 EE40/30/4 DBXCKR
40 100 4 EE40/100/4 DBXCKR
63 30 4 EE63/30/4 DBXCKR
63 100 4 EE63/100/4 DBXCKR
63 300 4 EE63/300/4 DBXCKR
100 30 4 EE100/30/4 DBXCKR
100 100 4 EE100/100/4 DBXCKR
100 300 4 EE100/300/4 DBXCKR
100 Time delay 100 4 EES100/100/4 DBXCKR

  in the Technical Data catalogue for further information
• Width 54mm
Current Rating (A) Contacts No. of
Poles
Product Code Connection Kit
40 Normally
Open
4 EE4P40CO DBXCKR
63 Normally
Open
4 EE4P63CO DBXCKR
12
Current Rating (A) No. of
Poles
Icu Product Code
50 3 25kA YB3N3P50T
50 4 25kA YB3N4P50T
63 3 25kA YB3N3P63T
63 4 25kA YB3N4P63T
100 3 25kA YB3N3P100T
100 4 25kA YB3N4P100T
125 3 25kA YB3N3P125T
125 4 25kA YB3N4P125T
160 3 25kA YB3N3P160T
160 4 25kA YB3N4P160T
200 3 25kA YB3N3P200T
200 4 25kA YB3N4P200T
250 3 25kA YB3N3P250T
250 4 25kA YB3N4P250T
250 Switch Disconnector 3 N/A YB3B3P250D
250 Switch Disconnector 4 N/A YB3B4P250D
Loadlimiter 63
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
B-Type TP&N Distribution boards
Incoming Devices

Product Code
D Type
Product Code
Single Pole MCBs
6 K1PB06 K1PC06 K1PD06
10 K1PB10 K1PC10 K1PD10
16 K1PB16 K1PC16 K1PD16
20 K1PB20 K1PC20 K1PD20
25 K1PB25 K1PC25 K1PD25
32 K1PB32 K1PC32 K1PD32
40 K1PB40 K1PC40 T1PD40 *
50 K1PB50 K1PC50 T1PD50 *
63 K1PB63 K1PC63 T1PD63 *
Double Pole MCBs
6 K2PB06 K2PC06 K2PD06
10 K2PB10 K2PC10 K2PD10
16 K2PB16 K2PC16 K2PD16
20 K2PB20 K2PC20 K2PD20
25 K2PB25 K2PC25 K2PD25
32 K2PB32 K2PC32 K2PD32
40 K2PB40 K2PC40 T2PD40 *
50 K2PB50 K2PC50 T2PD50 *
63 K2PB63 K2PC63 T2PD63 *
Triple Pole MCBs
1 - K3PC01 -
6 K3PB06 K3PC06 K3PD06
10 K3PB10 K3PC10 K3PD10
16 K3PB16 K3PC16 K3PD16
20 K3PB20 K3PC20 K3PD20
25 K3PB25 K3PC25 K3PD25
32 K3PB32 K3PC32 K3PD32
40 K3PB40 K3PC40 T3PD40 *
50 K3PB50 K3PC50 T3PD50 *
63 K3PB63 K3PC63 T3PD63 *
High Current Triple Pole MCB
125 - K3PC125 ** -
B-Type TP&N Distribution boards
Outgoing Devices
MCB
• Meets the requirements of EN 60898

Modular Devices
RCCB
• Meets the requirements of EN 61008
• Voltage of 230/400V and frequency of 50/60Hz
• Type AC
• Maximum cable termination for 40A-63A is 25mm² and 100A is 35mm²
• Width: 35mm (2 pole) and 70mm (4 pole)
Current
Rating (A)
Sensitivity
(mA)
2 Pole
Product Code
4 Pole
Product Code
40 30 EE40/30/2 EE40/30/4
40 100 EE40/100/2 EE40/100/4
40 300 - EE40/300/4
63 30 EE63/30/2 EE63/30/4
63 100 EE63/100/2 EE63/100/4
63 300 EE63/300/2 EE63/300/4
100 30 EE100/30/2 EE100/30/4
100 100 EE100/100/2 EE100/100/4
100 300 - EE100/300/4
100 Time delay 100 EES100/100/2 EES100/100/4
Current Rating (A) Function Width (mm) Product Code
16A (AC7A) 1 or 2 Channel 35 DRT-DW2
Contactors
• Meets the requirements of EN 61095
• DIN-rail mountable
• May require de-rating when used with inductive loads  -  please see Contactor
de-rating table in Technical catalogue for further information
Current Rating (A) Contacts No. of
Poles
Width
(mm)
Product Code
20 Normally Open 2 17.5 EE2P20CO
20 Normally Closed 2 17.5 EE2P20CC
25 Normally Open 4 35 EE4P25CO
25 Normally Closed 4 35 EE4P25CC
40 Normally Open 4 54 EE4P40CO
40 Normally Closed 4 54 EE4P40CC
63 Normally Open 4 54 EE4P63CO
63 Normally Closed 4 54 EE4P63CC
Venting Kit * - - 9 LLMV
Programmable Timer
• DIN-rail mountable
• 250V AC and 50/60Hz

B-Type TP&N Distribution boards
Accessories
Description Product Code
Conversion Kit
TP&N to SP&N Conversion Kit DBXTS
Spares
End Plate DBXEP
Fixing Kit up to 24 ways (includes grey door catch, cable clamps, way
labels and ON/OFF label)
DBX24FK
Joining Kits
DA18X to B Type Board Stacking Kit DBXSKA
Vertical Stacking Kit DBXJK
Terminal Bars
6 x useable single pole ways DBXT06
12 x useable single pole ways DBXT12
18 x useable single pole ways DBXT18
24 x useable single pole ways DBXT24
Earth Bar Kits
Earth Bar DAXEB
Earth Bar isolation kit DBXL
Double Earth Bar

• Up to Class 0.5 accuracy
• System voltage up to 720V
• Secondary output to Meter of 5A
• Operating temperature of –20°C to +70°C
Board Configuration Distribution Board Product Code
Single Board with integral Ri3
DIN-rail mounted meter
DBX04R to DBX12R DBXWSB12
Single Board with integral Ri3
DIN-rail mounted meter
DBX16R to DBX24R DBXWSB24
Power loom for Sub-metered Distribution Boards
Description Current Rating (A) Product Code
Power Loom for single
metered board
125 DBXWP125S
Power Loom connecting
sub-metered distribution
board
125 DBXWP125
Power Loom connecting sub-
metered distribution board
250 DBXWP250
Meter Wiring Loom Kit for Ri3-01 Meter integral to the board
Each kit contains:
• Power Loom, CT to Meter loom, earth wires and additional DIN-rail
• Suitable for use with the Ri3-01 DIN-rail mounted meter
• Each kit will wire a single meter
Board Configuration Distribution Board Product Code
Single Board DBX04R to DBX16R DBXW16
Single Board DBX20R and DBX24R DBXW24
Top distribution board when
vertically stacked
DBX04R to DBX16R DBXW16T
Meter Wiring Loom Kit
Each kit contains:
•  Voltage Tap Off loom with 1A fuses (rated at 400V)
•  CT to Meter loom and Earth wires
•  Suitable for use with any Crompton Instruments Meter
•  Each kit will wire a single meter
Case Size Current
Rating (A)
Maximum
Cable size (mm²)
Product Code
3-in-1 CT Core Size 35mm 100 95 M3N1-35-100/5
3-in-1 CT Core Size 35mm 125 95 M3N1-35-125/5
3-in-1 CT Core Size 35mm 200 95 M3N1-35-200/5
3-in-1 CT Core Size 35mm 250 95 M3N1-35-250/5
19
Loadlimiter 63
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
B-Type TP&N Distribution boards

Or
M3N1-35-125/5 125A
3-in-1 CT x 1
M3N1-35-200/5 200A
Or
M3N1-35-250/5 250A
Terminal Connection Kits
Main AV Incomer mounted
in board = DBXD0 x 1
Main AV Incomer mounted
in DBMSB = DBXD0 x 2
Terminal Connection Kits
Main YB3 Incomer mounted
in DBXYA3 = DBXD0 x 1
Wiring Loom Kit x 1
4 to 16 Way board = DBXW16
20 to 24 Way board = DBXW24
K Series MCB and RCBO
21
Loadlimiter 63
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E

DBXWP125 x 1
3-in-1 CT x 2
M3N1-35-100/5
Or
M3N1-35-125/5
Panel Mounted x 2
Ci1-01
Ci3-01
INT-1630-M-5-M-110
Vertical
DBXJK Joining Kit x 1
Bottom Board x 1
4 to 16 Way board = DBXW16
20 to 24 Way board = DBXW24
Top Board x 1
4 to 16 Way board = DBXW16T
Maximum size for top board
configuration is 16 Way
Terminal Connection Kits
1 x YB3 250A Incoming Device = DBXD0 x 3